NHUUU14439

(R	equestor's Name)
(A	ddress)
(A	ddress)
(C	ity/State/Zip/Phone #)
	WAIT MAIL
(В	usiness Entity Name)
(D	ocument Number)
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer.
	Office Use Only



12/18/24010020	02,**7	0.00
12/18/24010020	R	
: • -	C 13	
· · · · ·	A.	
	9: 47	



COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

٦

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

■ \$70.00 Filing Fee	□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate	2024 C	
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED	2024 DEC 13	
				WH 9:47	\overline{m}
FROM:	Porsche Knight		ſ	1:	0
	Name	(Printed or typed)	-	m J	
	5626 Fletcher Oaks Drive				
		Address	-		
	Tallahassee, Florida, 32317				
	Ci	ty, State & Zip	-		
	850-339-7111				
	Daytim	e Telephone number	-		
	porscheknight.pk@gmail.con	n			
I	E-mail address: (to be used for fu	ture annual report notificatio	n)		

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

Docusign Envelope ID: A33E5055-1DA7-4F85-B7E6-B81CC5E6D8F6

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE Principal street address: Mailing address, if different is 824 Briandav St \$Control to Control to Contreconte conte control to Control to Contrelation to Contr	wering	ur comm 2024 DEC	
824 Briandav St \$CA2 Tallahassee, Florida 32305	wering	ur comm 2024 DEC	
Tallahassee, Florida 32305 IRTICLE III		ur comm 2024 DEC	
IRTICLE III		ur comm 2024 DEC	
The mission of this non-profit organization is empower of presence of the exponential scholarships to deserving students in memory of Brandon M King, strengther inspiring others to give back. Intermission of this non-profit organization is empower of brandon M King, strengther is give back. Intermission of this non-profit organization is empower of brandon M King, strengther is give back. Intermission of this non-profit organization is empower of brandon M King, strengther is give back. Intermission of this non-profit organization is empower of brandon M King, strengther is give back. Intermission of this non-profit organization is empower of brandon M King, strengther is give back. Intermission of this non-profit organization is empower of brandon M King, strengther is give back. Intermission of this non-profit organization is empower of brandon M King, strengther is give back. Intermission of this non-profit organization is empower of brandon M King, strengther is give back. Intermission of this non-profit organization is empower of brandon M King, strengther is give back. Intermission of this non-profit organization is empower of brandon M King, strengther is give back. Intermission of this non-profit organization is empower of brandon M King, strengther is give back. Intermission of this non-profit organization is empower of brandon M King, strengther is give back. Intermission of this non-profit organization is empower of back. Intermission of this non-profit organization is empower organization is empower or		ur comm 2024 DEC	
by awarding educational scholarships to deserving students in memory of Brandon M King, strengthe Inspiring others to give back. INTICLE IV MAINNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: per INTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS INTIGE: Carolyn King- President Name and Title: Gary King- Treasurer INAME and Title: 824 Briandav St Address: 824 Briandav St		2024 DEC	nunity
Inspiring others to give back. IRTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: per RETICLE V INITIAL OF FICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Iame and Title: Carolyn King- President Iame and Title: Standar St Iddress 824 Briandav St Address: 824 Briandav St	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2024 DEC	
ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: per RTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Rame and Title: Carolyn King- President Name and Title: Gary King- Treasurer Name and Title: 824 Briandav St Address: 824 Briandav St	· · ·	DEC	
INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Carolyn King- President Name and Title: Name and Title: Address 824 Briandav St Address Address:	· .		
RTICLE IV INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Rame and Title: Carolyn King- President Name and Title: Same and Title: 824 Briandav St Address:	:	ယ	
RTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Iame and Title: Carolyn King- President Iame and Title: Name and Title: Gary King- Treasurer Address:		- AM	
RTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Iame and Title: Carolyn King- President Iame and Title: Name and Title: Gary King- Treasurer Address:	<u>i</u> a, nz.	- <u>ფ</u> -	
RTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS ame and Title: Carolyn King- President ame and Title: Name and Title: Gary King- Treasurer Address:		÷.	
Address Address:			
Tallahassee, FI 32305 Tallahassee, FI 32305			
ame and Title:Name and Title:			
ddress 5626 Fletcher Oaks Drive Address:			
Tallahassee, FI, 32317			
ame and Title: Name and Title:			
ddress Address:			

Docusign E	nvelope	ID:	A33E5055-1DA7-4F85-B7E6-B81CC5E6D8F6
	-	•	

Name and Title:	Name and Title:
Address	Address:
	·····
Name and Title:	Name and Title:
Address	Address:

<u>ARTICLE VI</u> <u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> Jorida street address (P.O. Bo

111			******	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,								
The	name	and H	(lorida s	street :	address	(P .O.	Box NOT	acceptable)	of the	registered	agent	is:

Name:	Porsche Knight		20	
Address:	5626 Fletcher Oaks Drive		2024 DEC	
	Tallahassee, FI 32317		· EC -	
<u>ARTICLE VII</u>	INCORPORATOR		KA CI	ر اللا
The name and ac	Idress of the Incorporator is:		<u> </u>	\odot
Name:	Porsche Knight		FL :	
Address:	5626 Fletcher Oaks Dr			
	Tallahassee, FI 32317			
Effective date, if	<u>EFFECTIVE DATE:</u> other than the date of filing: ate is listed, the date must be specific and cannot	(OPTIONAL)	- 40 dave after the fi	ling \

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

DocuSigned by:	12/13/2024
Porsche knight	
CARTCCCRD638496 Required Signature of Registered Agent	Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in \$.817.155, F.S.

DocuSigned by:		
01 1.11		12/13/2024
Porsche knight		
CA97CCC9D636496	Required Signature of Incorporator	Date